8th Australian Small Bridges Conference
1
Performance of Protective Coatings on Small Steel Bridges Subject
to Bushfires
William I K McLean, Peter J Golding, Ann M Sheehan. Galvanizers Association of
Australia. Melbourne, Australia
ABSTRACT
Small steel bridges are often located in remote areas which are difficult to access for

STEEL
THICKNESS
MINIMUM
AVERAGE
COATING
MASS &
THICKNESS
CORROSIVITY CATEGORY1 &
CALCULATED LIFE
(MIN-MAX, YEARS)
mm g/m2 µm C2 C3 C4 C5 CX
Batch
HDG
AS/NZS
4680
HDG390 >1.5 to ≤3.0 390 55 78->100 26-78 13-26 6-13 2-6
HDG500 >3.0 to ≤6.0 500 70
>100
33-100 16-33 8-16 2-8
HDG600 >6.0 600 85 40->100 20-40 10-20 3-10
HDG900* >>6.0 900 125 60->100 30-60 15-30 5-15
Centrifuged
< 8.0 250 35 50->100 17-50 8-17 4-8 1-4
≥ 8.0 390 55 79->100 26-79 13-26 7-13 2-7
AS/NZS 1214 All All 360 50 72->100 24-72 12-24 6-12 2-6
HDG
sheet
AS 1397
Z350 ≥1.0 to ≤3.2 140 20 29->100 10-29 5-10 2-5 1-2
Z450 ≥1.5 to ≤3.2 180 25 36->100 12-36 6-12 3-6 1-3
HDG tube
AS/NZS
4792
ZB135/135 ≥1.6 to ≤6.0 135 19 27->100 9-27 5-9 2-5 1-2
HDG300 ≥2.0 to ≤5.9 300 42 60->100 20-60 10-20 5-10 1-5
AS 4750 ZE50 ≥2.0 to ≤5.9 50 7 10-70 3-10 2-3 1-2 0-1
8th Australian Small Bridges Conference
5
Table 3. Paint system details and estimated life to first maintenance per